Share of taxation attributable to associates 攤佔聯營公司應佔稅項 (4,745) (257)

Taxation 稅項
Increase in deferred tax on interest 不良資產權益利息

income of interest in distressed assets 收入之遞延稅項增加 5,426 —
Increase in deferred tax relating 可換股票據相關遞延

to convertible note 稅項增加 2,100 220
Share of taxation attributable to associates 攤佔聯營公司應佔稅項 4,745 257
Increase in deferred tax relating to 投資物業相關

investment properties 遞延稅項增加 (45,698) —

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year 年內溢利增加（減少） 355,537 (1,039)

Silver Grant International Industries Limited
Annual Report 2005

銀建國際實業有限公司
二○○五年年報55

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2005

截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs
at 31 December 2004 and 1 January 2005 are summarised
below:

3. 會計政策變動影響概要（續）

應用新香港財務報告準則對二零
零四年十二月三十一日及二零零
五年一月一日之累計影響概述如
下：

As at As at
31 December 31 December As at

2004 2004 1 January
(originally stated) (restated) 2005
於二零零四年 於二零零四年 (restated)

十二月 十二月 於二零零五年
三十一日 Adjustments 三十一日 Adjustments 一月一日

（原本呈列） 調整 （經重列） 調整 （經重列）
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Negative goodwill 負商譽 (59,376) — (59,376) 59,376 —
Convertible notes 可換股票據 (840,289) 23,165 (817,124) (236,747) (1,053,871)
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (87,273) (14,403) (101,676) (14,479) (116,155)
Interest in distressed assets 不良資產權益 584,362 — 584,362 48,263 632,625
Investments in securities 證券投資 57,594 — 57,594 (57,594) —
Available-for-sale 可出售投資 — — — 1,467 1,467

investments
Held-for-trading 持作買賣投資

investments — — — 56,127 56,127

Total effects on assets 對資產及負債之
and liabilities 影響總額 (344,982) 8,762 (336,220) (143,587) (479,807)

Accumulated profits 累積盈利 (1,076,978) 1,315 (1,075,663) 81,531 (994,132)
Convertible notes 可換股票據

equity reserve 之股本儲備 — (20,150) (20,150) — (20,150)
Negative goodwill 負商譽 (12,233) — (12,233) 12,233 —
Investment properties 投資物業重估

revaluation reserve 儲備 (49,823) — (49,823) 49,823 —
Minority interests 少數股東權益 — (136,180) (136,180) — (136,180)

Total effects on equity 對股本之影響總額 (1,139,034) (155,015) (1,294,049) 143,587 (1,150,462)

Minority interests 少數股東權益 (136,180) 136,180 — — —

Silver Grant International Industries Limited
Annual Report 2005

銀建國際實業有限公司
二○○五年年報56

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2005

截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to
the Group’s equity as at 1 January 2004 are summarised below:

As originally As
stated Adjustment restated

原本呈列 調整 經重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Investment properties 投資物業重估儲備
revaluation reserve 13,562 (10,073) 3,489

Total effects on equity 對股本之影響總額 13,562 (10,073) 3,489

3. 會計政策變動影響概要（續）

應用新香港財務報告準則對二零
零四年一月一日本集團股本之財
務影響概述如下︰

The Group has not early applied the following new standards
interpretations and amendments that have been issued but are
not yet effective as at 31 December 2005. The directors of the
Company anticipate that the application of these standards,
interpretations and amendments will have no material impact
on the financial statements of the Group except for HKAS 39
and HKFRS 4 (Amendments) Financial guarantee contracts which
requires financial guarantee contracts within the scope of HKAS
39 to be initially measured at fair value. The Group has already